St. Lawrence County Government Position Advertisement Form

St. Lawrence County Community Services is in search of:

LICENSED SOCIAL WORKER (Addiction Services)

Salary: \$62,875 with excellent benefits.

Benefits: Generous vacation and sick time allowance, Public Service Loan Forgiveness eligibility and the option to enroll in the St. Lawrence County's health insurance or opt out of the insurance and receive a buyout in the amount of \$2,000 for single coverage or \$4,000 for family.

This position involves responsibility for providing professional social work services in the County's Community Services Department. The duties involve making psycho-social assessments of patients, developing and implementing treatment plans, psychotherapy and coordinating patient referrals to other agencies for supportive services. The advanced training required of this position affords incumbents with theoretical and practical knowledge of a variety of social work methods in helping individuals and families under different conditions with a primary focus on psycho-social factors in planning clinical interventions. The work is performed under the general supervision of a Senior staff person who provides guidance and instruction on methods and procedures. The incumbent does related work as required.

<u>MINIMUM QUALIFICATIONS:</u> Licensed Master Social Worker (LMSW), Licensed Clinical Social Worker (LCSW or LCSW-R) or Master Social Worker (MSW-P) with Limited Permit.

SPECIAL REQUIREMENT: Master Social Workers (MSW-P) with Limited Permits must pass the licensing examination prior to their permit expiring. Failure to obtain licensure prior to the Limited Permit expiring will result in dismissal.

Applications accepted until position has been filled. Send application/resume to:

St. Lawrence County Human Resources Office 48 Court Street Canton, NY 13617

Applications can be obtained from the county's website, <u>www.slcpersonnel.org</u> or by contacting the Human Resources Office at (315)379-2210. **AA/EEO.**